ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ, ਵਣ ਅਤੇ ਜੰਗਲੀ ਜੀਵ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਆ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ । ਵਾਹੈਸਟ ਕੰਪਲੈਕਸ, ਤਾਰਾਂ ਵਾਲਾ ਪੁੱਲ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ । ਵੈਨ ਨੰ : 0183-2585460 Email : <u>dfoamritsar@rediffmail.com</u>

Hat 31/10/23

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ:

ਵਧੀਕ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਮੁੱਖ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.) ਅਤੇ ਨੈਂਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.ਏ.), ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ ਨਗਰ।

ਨੰਬਰ 7332

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:-

<u>FP/PB/WATER/149388/2021</u>:-Diversion of 3.62 ha. Of Forest land for laying Surface Water Pipeline belongs to Drinking Water Supply Scheme in 99 Villages of Various Blocks of Distt. Tarn Taran, Tapping Point Buchar Kalan, Tehsil Patti & Tarn Tarn Distt. Tarn Taran.

ਹਵਾਲਾ:-

1

4

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: I/600255/2023 ਮਿਤੀ 17-07-2023

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਤੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮੰਗੇ ਗਏ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ:-

- ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ 50% ਦੇ ਹਿਸਾਬ ਨਾਲ ਐਨ.ਪੀ. ਦੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ <u>17,33**,582/**-</u> ਰੁਪਏ ਦਾ ਚਲਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ । ਜਿਸ ਫੋਟੋ ਕਾਪੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ ।
- 2 ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਸਲ ਐਫ.ਆਰ.ਏ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਕੇ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਹਸਾਖਰ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।
 - ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋ ਮੁੱਢਲੀ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪੱਤਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਗਾਈਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਅੰਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ।
 - ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ/ ਰਾਜ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਜ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੀ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ।

ਉਕਤ ਤਜਵੀਜ ਦੀ ਕੰਪਲਾਈਨਸ ਭੇਜਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਕਤ ਕੇਸ ਦੀ ਫਾਈਨਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਭੇਜਣ ਦੀ ਖੇਚਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ/ਉਪਰਵਾਂਗ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:

ਮਿਤੀ

ਕਾਪੀ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ ਬਿਸਤ ਸਰਕਲ, ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਤ ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ। ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ/ਉਪਰਵਾਂਗ।

ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ. ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ।

ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ। PB/WATER/149388/2021:-Diversion of 3.62 ha. Of Forest land for laying Surface Water Pipeline belongs to Drinking Water Supply Scheme in 99 Villages of Various Blocks of Distt. Tarn Taran, Tapping Point Buchar Kalan, Tehsil Patti & Tarn Tarn Distt. Tarn Taran.

File No.

Date of Proposal_ PROFORMA

	PERFORMA	FOR VERIFIC	ATION OF	EDEPOS	ITS IN COMPEN	CATTON AT	1/212	
1					Northern	Regional Of	FORESTATION	FUND
2	State/ Distt/ Fe	orest Division	to which		Punia	h Amritsar E	fice Chandigarh prest Division	
	the proposal				i unja	U Anni itsai T (orest Division	
3	Name of user	agency, nature	of		E	vogutivo E	n ci u o o o	
	proposal					Executive E	ngineer	
4	Nature and Ca	tegory of Prop	osal			Pipelin	9	
5	Proposal Num	iber			FP/	PB/WATER/1		
6	Extent of Fore	est area involve	ed			3.620 Ha		
7	Wheather Orig	ginal of extenti	on			Origina		
8	If extension of	f lease, pl clarit	fy if			N/A		
	proposal invol	ves additional	forest			N/A		
	area, and if so	specify						
9	Date of 1st sta	ige clearance				17-07-20	23	
10	Extent of Can	npa Charges, he	ead wise			17-07-20	23	
	VIZ							
	(p) Compens	atory Afforesta	tion Rs.			N.A		
	(b) Additiona	al CA :-				N.A		
-	(c) Penal CA					N.A.		
	(d) Catchmen	nt Area Treatm	ent			N.A.	_	
	(e) Wildlife	Management P	lan			N.A.		
	(f) Additiona	al charges for d	iversion			N.A.		
	of area falling							
		sent Value				17,33,58	2/-	
1	(g1) Penal Ne	t Present Value				N.A		
E	(h) Any othe	er charges/ levi	es			N.A		
(entres)	(Please specif	y) Entry Point	Activity,					
和相告法法	10% of CA							
這种時間	1987年1月1日月月	TOTAL			Rs	17,33,5	82/-	
四11%短	Wheather pay	ment made thro	ough challa	in or other	rwise in case onli	ne navment d	etails of challer	
12	Detail of ucpu	5115				ne pujment u	ctails of challan	
S.No	Type of	Wheather	UTR/	DD No.	Amount	Date of	Name of	D
	Deposit (NPV/CA/W	by			Deposit (Rs.)	Deposited	Bank from	Bank Account of
	MP/Others	RTGS/DD/ NFT				-	which	CAFmanage
]	(Specify)	(Specify)					amount	by campa in
			ſ				transferred	which fund
	1. A.						to account of	deposited
1	Net Present	NEFT	000139	802935	17,33,582/-	26-09-2023	CAF ICICI Bank	Union Bank
	Value	1 Strange	1		, , , = ==:		Ltd., Tarn	of India, FCS
		2. · · ·					Taran	Center, 21/1
	1.12	Harry St.						3rd Floor,
		Baller						jelitta
	1. 小戏歌	B. A.						Towers,
12		E. Carlo						Mission Road,
1. 20		The Market	5			l		Bengaluru
1.00		12.12	26					
			Sec.					
L	1		的数据的认识					



23, 10.16 AM

NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

यूनियन चैक ((Union Bank	' BAN युगियग रौंक (ति	K COPY Union Bank
G ANDRO	Contraction of Press	S Artect	
NEFT / RTGS CHA Date : 25-09-2023	LLAN for CAMPA Funds	NEFT / RTGS CHA Date : 25-09-2023	LLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	SURFACE WATER PIPELINE	Agency Name.	SURFACE WATER PIPELINE
Application No.	53149388179	Application No.	53149388179
MoEF/SG File No.	FOREST- FCA0FC5A/20/2023-FCA	MoEF/SG File No.	FOREST- FCA0FC5A/20/2023-FCA
Location.	PUNJAB	Location,	PUNJAB
Address.	AT VILLAGE BHUCHAR KALAN, TEHSIL PATTI AND TARN TARAN, DISTRICT TARN TARANTran Taran	Address:	AT VILLAGE BHUCHAR KALAN,TEHSIL PATTI AND TARN TARAN, DISTRICT TARN TARAN Tran Taran
Amount(in Rs) Amount in Words , Seve Hundred and Eighty-Two	1733582/- Inteen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five	Hundred and Eigney-1440	
Amount In Words ,Seve Hundred and Eighty-Two	1733582/- Inteen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five	Amount in Words : Seve Hundred and Dates Two NEFT/RTGS to b details;	e made as per following
Amount In Words .Sever Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details;	1733582/- nteeri Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Rupees Only	Amount in Words (Seve Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b	niaen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Fi Rupees Only e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA
Amount in Words .Sever Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details; Beneficiary Name:	1733582/- Inteen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Rupees Only e made as per following	Amount in Words : Seve Numbred and Diphty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details; Beneticlary Name: IFSC Code:	e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA UBIN0996335
Amount In Words .Sever Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details;	1733582/- nteen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Rupees Only e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA	Amount in Words :Seve Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details; Beneticlary Nama:	e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA UBIN0996335 1508453149388179 Valid only for this challan amount.
Amount in Words .Sever Hundred and Eighty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details; Beneficiary Name: IFSC Code:	1733582/- Iteen Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Rupees Only e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA UBIN0996335 1508453149388179 Valid only for this	Amount in Words : Seve Numbred and Diphty-Two NEFT/RTGS to b details; Beneticlary Name: IFSC Code:	e made as per following PUNJAB CAMPA UBIN0996335 1508453149388179 Valid only for this

Note:After making the required payment through chailan, if the payment states from date and reference even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

000 109 802935 000 UTR NO. Engineer Water Supply & Sanitation Div-I Tarn Taran cs Limited 05, Punjab Divisional Forest Officer CICI BRINK Amritsar Forest Division Executive Engineer Supply & Sanitation Div-1 Amritsar D useraccount/Neft_Ch. Starn Taran https://forestsclearan

<u>OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,</u> <u>TARN TARAN</u> (M.A.Branch)

No. :M.A/5697

Dated: 25/10/2023

Forest Right Act (FRA) <u>Certificate</u>

It is certified that the forest land measuring 3.620 Ha located at diversion of 3.620 Ha of forest land for laying surface Water Pipeline belonging to drinking water supply scheme in 99 villages of various blocks of District Tarn Taran at tapping point Bhuchar Kalan, Tehsil Patti & Taran Taran being a strip forest, proposed to be diverted and notified as "Forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th Day of December,2005 and located in Village Bhuchar Kalan has no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per Census 2001 and Census 2011.

45

Place:Tarn Taran

Deputy Commissioner Tarn Taran.

Forest Officer Amritsar Forest Division Amritsar

<u>FULL TITTLE OF THE PROJECT</u>:- DIVERSION OF 3.620 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR LAYINGS URFACE WATER PIPELINE BELONGS TO DRINKING WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN 99 VILLAGES OF VARIOUS ,BLOCKS OF DISTRICT TARN TARAN ,TAPPING POINT BHUCHAR KALAN, TEHSIL PATTI & TARN TARAN DISTRICT TARN TARAN.

<u>Undertaking</u>

<u>I. Rajat Gopal, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION,</u> <u>DIV. NO. 1 TARN TARAN</u> is Hereby Undertake To Adhere All The Conditions Which Are Belongs To User Agency, Laid Down Under Para 2 In The In – Principle Approval File No. FOREST-FCA0FC5A/20/2023-FCA Govt. Of Punjab, Department Of Forest & Wildlife Preservation Forest Branch) In – Principle Approval file No. is

FOREST-FCA0FC5A/20/2023-FCA

Date 26 10 20 23

Place Tarnbaran

Executive Engineer Water Supply & Sanitation Div-I SIGNATURE OF USER AGENCY

Divisional Forest Officer Amritsar Forest Division Amritsar

<u>FP/PB/WATER/149388/2021</u>:-Diversion of 3.62 ha. Of Forest land for laying Surface Water Pipeline belongs to Drinking Water Supply Scheme in 99 Villages of Various Blocks of Distt. Tarn Taran, Tapping Point Buchar Kalan, Tehsil Patti & Tarn Tarn Distt. Tarn Taran.

ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੇਸ <u>FP/PB/WATER/149388/2021</u>:-Diversion of 3.62 ha. Of Forest land for laying Surface Water Pipeline belongs to Drinking Water Supply Scheme in 99 Villages of Various Blocks of Distt. Tarn Taran, Tapping Point Buchar Kalan, Tehsil Patti & Tarn Tarn Distt. Tarn Taran.ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ /ਰਾਜ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਜ, ਐਕਟਸ, ਰੂਲਜ, ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਰਕੂਲਰਜ ਆਦਿ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

ਮੈਂਡਲ ਅਫਸੁਰicer Divisio Amrits सीधि अन्यता Division Amritsar

<u>ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ</u>